CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

April 17, 2018

Agenda	Item:	4.4
1 15 ciiaa	ItCIII.	

Subject: Approval of Agreement – Head Start Program Partnership with Child, Family and

Community Services, Inc. (CFCS) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College

District, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: Chabot College Children's Center has been in partnership with Child, Family and Community Services, Inc. (CFCS) providing comprehensive Head Start services. These services include developmentally based education programs for children, comprehensive family support services, parent education activities, quarterly center/parent meetings, a minimum of two home visits per year per child and two parent/teacher conferences.

The Board of Trustees has previously approved Head Start Program Partnership Agreements for the College in 1999. Most recently the agreement was extended on August 15, 2017 under item 4.7. By its terms the agreement continues year-to-year, contingent on federal funding and subject to cancellation upon 21 days' notice. Periodically, as now, we are asked by CFCS to reaffirm the contract. At this time, we are reaffirming the contract for the period beginning March 1, 2018 and continuing forward to February 28, 2019.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees reaffirms and approves the agreement and amendments of the agreement with Head Start Program Partnership with Child, Family and Community Services, Inc. (CFCS) and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College for the period of March 1, 2018 through February 28, 2019. It is further recommended that the Board authorize the Vice Chancellor, Business Services, to execute the agreement on behalf of the District.

Submitted: Krista R. Johns/Date	Approved: Jannett N	Approved: Jannett N. Jackson/Date	
APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	TABLED	